St. Petersburg Campus
901 - 34th Street South INELLAS

ECHNICAL
St. Petersburg, FL 33711
(727) 893-2500 COLLEGE

Opportunity starts here
www.myptc.edu

SCHOOL AGE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
Required Book-Tool-Supply List

» Please check with your instructor before purchasing any item on the list.
> ltem costs are approximate and may change at any time. All items are subject to state tax.

»In accordance with provisions set forth by the Florida Legislature and the Pinellas County School Board, tuition is

determined on an annual basis and subject to change each school year.

TYPE ITEM QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST
Tuition Total Program Length (120 minus 40 hrs. of transfer credit) 80 $2.92 $233.60
Fee Total Lab Fee 80 0.51 40.80

(Total tuition and lab fee collected each term will be based upon the

number of hours assigned to that term.)
Fee Application Fee 1 15.00
Fee Facility & Equipment Usage fee of $12.50 to be paid every fee period 1 12.50

Courses HEV0112 and HEV0190
Tuition
Application Fee
Lab Fees
Additional Fees
Books Total
Updated July 8, 2024 GRAND TOTAL

15.00
12.50

$233.60
$15.00
$40.80
$12.50
$0.00
$301.90
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