St. Petersburg Campus 901 - 34th Street South St. Petersburg, FL 33711 (727) 893-2500



Opportunity starts here <u>www.myptc.edu</u>

SCHOOL AGE PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

Required Book-Tool-Supply List

> Please check with your instructor before purchasing any item on the list.

> Item costs are approximate and may change at any time. All items are subject to state tax.

>In accordance with provisions set forth by the Florida Legislature and the Pinellas County School Board, tuition is determined on an annual basis and subject to change each school year.

TYPE	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Tuition	Total Program Length (120 minus 40 hrs. of transfer credit)	80	\$2.92	\$233.60
Fee	Total Lab Fee	80	0.51	40.80
	(Total tuition and lab fee collected each term will be based upon the			
	number of hours assigned to that term.)			
Fee	Application Fee	1	15.00	15.00
Fee	Facility & Equipment Usage fee of \$12.50 to be paid every fee period	1	12.50	12.50
Courses HEV0112 and HEV0190				
	Tuition			\$233.60
	Application Fee			\$15.00
	Lab Fees			\$40.80
	Additional Fees			\$12.50
	Books Total			\$0.00
	Updated July 8, 2024	G	RAND TOTAL	